Form RTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

DEC 0 7 2012 &

Form RTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OME Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2)

12/12/2012



103652661

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

P

	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (f/kg	/a Whitehall Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Retail Finance)	Name: RETAIL CONCEPTS, INC.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 10560 BISSONNET STREET, SUITE 100
Partnership Limited Partnership	ership City: HOUSTON
○ Corporation- State: NEW YORK	State: TEXAS
Other	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 77099
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes No C Association City
2 Nature of conveyence/Evenution Date(s)	Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 7, 2012	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of N	Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached SCHEDULE I	See attached SCHEDULE I
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
o. Idonalidation of Boodhpalon of Frademark(5)	and I ming bate if Application of Negistration Number is unknown).
· · ·	·
5. Name & address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and
Name: Thomas Fahey	registrations involved:
Internal Address: National Corporate Research, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00
Street Address: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Olicot Address.	∑ Enclosed
City; Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: DC Zip: 20005	
Phone Number: 202 370 4761	12/12/2012 HTON11 00000037 1400439
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Nuggiper
Email Address: tfahey@nationalcorp.com	Authorized User Warne 175.00
9. Signature:	December 7 2040
s. Signature.	December 7, 2012 Tre Date
ANDREW NASH	Total number of pages including cover
	Total number of pages including cover 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Federal Trademarks

Mark (Reg. No. /Ser. No.)	Application/ Number	Registered Number
CHALET	73565454	1400439
ULTRA SOX	73565455	1472353
UNIVERSAL SKI & SPORT OUTLET	73631327	1480133
SUN & SKI SPORTS	73691474	1495530
GLISSE	73825444	1621324
THERMOTECH	75189346	2443612
B360	76187004	2584844
SUN & SKI SPORTS ENTHUSIAST	76246819	2532058

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0471

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 7, 2012

WHEREAS, RETAIL CONCEPTS, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (f/k/a WHITEHALL RETAIL FINANCE) ("Secured Party"), as set forth in that certain Trademark and Trademark Applications Security Agreement dated as of May 16, 2003, in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2003 at Reel 2672, Frame 0413;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Security Interest has been paid in full, and the Grantor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign to Grantor its interest in the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks identified in Schedule I and/or any goodwill associated with any of the trademarks identified in Schedule I, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by the Grantor to Secured Party with respect to the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0472 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (f/k/a WHITEHALL RETAIL FINANCE)

Name:

rvame:

Pitle: 11.60 Preside

Signature Page to Release of Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 12/07/2012